to facilitate the return of part of the 11,250,000 Shares borrowed by the Stabilizing Manager
from Wellmark BVI under the Stock Borrowing Agreement which were used to cover the
over-allocations of Shares in the International Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected
to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on 9 August 2022.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE PARTIAL EXERCISE
OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares pursuant to the Over-allotment
Option is as follows:

Immediately before Immediately after
the completion of

the partial exercise of
the completion of

the partial exercise of
the Over-allotment Option the Over-allotment Option

Approximate Approximate
percentage of percentage of

the Company’s the Company’s

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares
issued share

capital

Wellmark BVI(1) 181,237,500(2) 40.28% 181,237,500 40.12%
WLF BVI(1) 20,250,000 4.50% 20,250,000 4.48%
Rikan LLP(1) 67,500,000 15.00% 67,500,000 14.94%
Montesy Capital BVI(3) 68,512,500 15.23% 68,512,500 15.17%
Shanghai Tianyi BVI(4) (6) 29,117,625 6.47% 29,117,625 6.45%
Zhongwei Tengyun BVI(4) (6) 6,617,625 1.47% 6,617,625 1.46%
Hansson BVI(5) (6) 1,764,750 0.39% 1,764,750 0.39%
Cornerstone Investors
– Baheal Wellness Limited 5,541,000 1.23% 5,541,000 1.23%
– Lun’s Family 2,898,500 0.64% 2,898,500 0.64%
– Kangshi No.1 LP 7,213,000 1.60% 7,213,000 1.60%
– Mr. Zheng 8,743,500 1.94% 8,743,500 1.94%
Other public shareholders 50,604,000 11.25% 52,374,000 11.59%

Total 450,000,000 100% 451,770,000 100%

Notes:

(1) Mr. Wu and Ms. Wang are the spouse of each other, and are deemed to be interested in the Shares beneficially
owned by each other by virtue of the SFO. Wellmark BVI is wholly owned by Mr. Wu. By virtue of the SFO,
Mr. Wu is deemed to be interested in 181,237,500 Shares held by Wellmark BVI. WLF BVI is wholly owned by
Ms. Wang. By virtue of the SFO, Ms. Wang is deemed to be interested in 20,250,000 Shares held by WLF BVI.
Wellmark BVI is the general partner of Rikan LLP and Ms. Wang, through WLF BVI, holds approximately
62.8866% interests in Rikan LLP, and, by virtue of the SFO, both Mr. Wu and Ms. Wang are deemed to be